## **CITY OF BELGRADE**

## announces

## **EXCHANGE OF THE PUBLIC INVITATION**

## for participation in the procedure for granting of a concession for designing, financing, construction, operation, maintenance and transfer of four underground garages located on the territory of the city of Belgrade

Public invitation is changed:

- The deadline for submission of bids in the concession award procedure is extended until March 12, 2018, until 12.00 p.m. CET.

- Opening of tenders specified in the Procedural notes section is extended until March 12, 2018 at 13.00 p.m. CET in the premises of the City at the address indicated in Section 3 of the Tender Documents.

- The data room opened on November 17, 2017 at 9 am CET and will remain open and available for use and access until March 12, 2018, 9 am CET.

- Bid Security) has been changed to read:

"This Bid Bond will remain in force for \_\_\_\_\_\_ [nine months is the minimum required period] as of the Bids' Submission deadline i.e. as of 12 March 2018 until \_\_\_\_\_\_ [insert date], and will automatically and fully expire on \_\_\_\_\_\_ [insert date], irrespective of whether this Bid Bond has been returned to the Bidder or not, unless the Request for Payment was sent before the expiration deadline."

The new deadline for submission of tenders in Annex 3 (Evidence required to fulfill the mandatory and additional conditions for participation in the Concession Awarding Procedure) is March 12, 2018.